il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 12 to 14, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,246 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled
vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3 percentage points. Results
for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-
identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to
rounding.

N=1,246 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-

endent Repub Under No Black or Swin,
Response Topline Democrat P . .p Female Male 45+ College African White Latino 8
/Third  lican 45 College . Voter
American
party

If a Supreme Court justice has a

potential personal conflict with a

case, they should decide 31 21 30 43 24 40 26 34 31 32 29 32 30 20
themselves whether to recuse

themselves from the case

If a Supreme Court justice has a

potential personal conflict with a

case, a neutral third party should 59 72 55 48 64 53 62 57 57 63 59 61 57 62
decide whether to recuse the

justice from the case

Don't know 10 7 15 10 12 7| 12 9 13 5 13 8 13 18

Weighted N 1,246 489 307 450 665 581 411 835 803 443 135 888 151 142

[21 Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-

endent Repub Under No Ebdker Swin,
Response Topline Democrat P . .p Female Male 45+ College African White Latino 8
/Third  lican 45 College . Voter
American
party
The current Supreme Court
mostly decides cases on their
Constitutional merits, rather than 42 26 43 59 36 49 37 45 43 40 43 42 A 39
on the Justices' political
preferences

The current Supreme Court

mostly decides cases on the

Justices' political preferences, 48 67 42 30 49 46 52 45 44 54 46 49 44 42
rather than on the Constitutional

merits of the case

Don't know 10 7 15 11 14 6 12 10 13 6 11 91 15[ 19

Weighted N 1,246 489 307 450 665 581 411 835 803 443 135 888 151 142
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https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[31 Would you support or oppose introducing term limits for Supreme Court justices so that they serve for a set period of time
rather than for life?

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdr:’r’:'::::‘;’ Rﬁf::' Female Male U';‘;'er 45+ CO'I\::ge College B'aZ':n‘:ri’:::a" White Latino f,";’:';f
Strongly support 47 60 44 34 49 44 42 49 45 50 41 49 45 45
Somewhat support 27 22 28 32 27 28 33 25 27 28 21 28 26 24
Somewhat oppose 9 8 7 11 9 10 M 8 10 8 16 7| 13| 13
Strongly oppose 10 4 10 17 7 14 6 12 10 11 9 M1 8 6
Don't know 7 5 10 6 9 4 8 6 8 4 12 5 8 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 74 82 72 66 76 72 75 74 72 78 62 77 71 69
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 12 17 28 16 24 17 20 20 19 25 18 21 19
SUPPORT (NET) +55 +70 +55  +38 +60 +48 +58 +54 +52 +59 +37 +59 +50 +50
Weighted N 1,246 489 307 450 665 581 411 835 803 443 135 888 151 142

[4] The High Court Gift Ban Act would prohibit Supreme Court justices from receiving gifts valued at more than $50.

Do you support or oppose the High Court Gift Ban Act?

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdr:':j"‘:;f:‘;’ Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;” 45+ Coll\::ge College B'am‘:af;:a" White Latino f,"“)’::f
Strongly support 58 66 58 50 58 58 46 64 54 65 43 61 55 56
Somewhat support 19 17 18 22 17 21 24 16 20 18 177 20 17 20
Somewhat oppose 9 8 8 10 8 9 14 6 10 7 18 7 13 5
Strongly oppose 5 3 4 7 4 5 5 5 5 5 11 4 5 4
Don't know 9 6 13 11 131 6| 11| 9 12 5 11 8 11 15
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 77 83 76 72 75 79 70 80 74 83 60 81 72 76
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 14 11 12 17 12 14 19 11 15 12 29 1M 18 9
SUPPORT (NET) +63 +72 +64 455 +63 +65 +51 +69 +59  +71 +31 +70 +54 +67
Weighted N 1,246 489 307 450 665 581 411 835 803 443 135 888 151 142
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[5]1 Recent reporting revealed that an upside-down American flag was flown in the front yard of Supreme Court Justice Samuel
Alito's house in the days after January 6, 2021, a symbol that Trump supporters used as part of the "Stop the Steal" movement.
Despite this, Justice Alito declined to recuse himself from cases involving January 6.

Additionally, reports show that Justice Alito did not disclose accepting gifts from large right-wing donors who have had cases
before the Supreme Court.

Some have argued that this warrants impeachment, while others have argued that this does not warrant impeachment.

Given this information, do you think Justice Alito should or should not be impeached from the Supreme Court?

Inde- Black or

Response Topline Democrat pendent/ I!I.epub Female Male Ur;t;er 45+ c II\:o College African White Latino flwing
Third party fcan oflege American oter

Justice Alito should be
impeached from the Supreme 55 79 51| 33 58 52 58 54 54 58 61 55 61 54
Court
Justice Alito should not be
impeached from the Supreme 31 12 32 50 25 38 26 33 30 32 21 33 24 25
Court
Don't know 14 9 17 17 17| 101 16| 13 16 10 18 12 15 21
Weighted N 1,246 489 307 450 665 581 411 835 803 443 135 888 151 142

[6] Since Clarence Thomas joined the Supreme Court, he has been treated to extensive financial gifts and luxury vacations by
Harlan Crow, a billionaire who has made significant political donations exclusively to Republican candidates and causes. The trips
were only disclosed by Thomas once the press revealed them.

Additionally, reports have shown that Justice Thomas' wife, Virginia "Ginni" Thomas, was involved in efforts to reverse the 2020
presidential election and that she attended Trump's rally on January 6, 2021 before the U.S. Capitol attack. Despite this
connection, Justice Thomas declined to recuse himself from cases involving January 6.

Some have argued that this warrants impeachment, while others have argued that this does not warrant impeachment.

Given this information, do you think Justice Thomas should or should not be impeached from the Supreme Court?

Inde- R b Und N Black or swi
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Ifapu Female Male r; er 45+ c “° College African White Latino vwmg
Third party fcan s oflege American oter

Justice Thomas should be
impeached from the Supreme 57 79 57 33 60 54 61 55 55 61 64 56 65 64
Court
Justice Thomas should not be
impeached from the Supreme 32 13 30 54 26 39 29 33 33 30 21 34 27 19
Court
Don't know 11 8 13 14 14 8 11 M 13 9 15 10 8 17
Weighted N 1,246 489 307 450 665 581 411 835 803 443 135 888 151 142
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[71 Some people argue that the current Supreme Court is biased toward conservative causes.

How concerned or not concerned are you about the Supreme Court being biased toward conservative causes?

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Only a little
concerned

Not at all concerned

CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL)

CONCERNED (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

36

25

15

24

61

39

+22

1,246

62

24

12

86

15

+71

489

Independent /
Third party

33

23

18

26

56

44

+12
307

Repub-
lican

11

27

17

44

38

61

-23

450

Female Male

39

27

14

20

66

34

33

22

17

28

55

45

+32 +10

665 581

Under
45

36

32

19

13

68

32

45+

37

21

14

29

58

43

+36 +15

411 835

No
College

33

26

18

24

59

42

+17

803

College

43

22

11

24

65

35

+30
443

Black or African
American

44

28

18

10

72

28

+44

135

White Latino
36 41
22 28
14 15
28 16
58 69
42 31

+16 +38
888 151

Swing
Voter

27

38

20

14

65

34

+31
142



